

Autodesk Invest in Education Program Allows Brinderson to Donate Software Seats Worth \$200,000 to Glendale Community College

July 11, 2007

Autodesk Customer Uses Software Purchase to Give Back to Community

SAN RAFAEL, Calif. July 11, 2007 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX News Network/ -- Autodesk, Inc. (Nasdaq: ADSK) today announced that Brinderson & Associates, a full-service engineering, construction and maintenance company, has donated \$200,000 worth of Autodesk Inventor Professional software to Glendale Community College. The gift was made possible through the Autodesk Invest in Education program, which gives commercial companies that purchase Autodesk software the opportunity to donate seat licenses to an educational institution of their choice. The software grant will allow Glendale Community College to train its students on the latest version of Autodesk Inventor -- the foundation for digital prototyping -- enabling the development of a first-rate talent pool for local engineering companies to draw upon.

"We are pleased to be Brinderson & Associates' chosen partner and recipient of software through the Autodesk Invest in Education program," said Kim Holland, executive director of the Professional Development Center at Glendale Community College. "We have many engineering and aerospace firms in the area who rely on us to provide practical, customized training in technical and professional skills. By teaching students the latest versions of Inventor software, we are helping those employers to maintain a competitive edge in their industries."

Brinderson's purchase of the Autodesk program suite -- including Inventor Professional and AutoCAD software -- allowed them to direct funds equaling twice the amount of their total purchase towards Glendale Community College, providing 30 licenses of Autodesk Inventor for training purposes.

"The Autodesk Invest in Education Program has been a terrific way for us to support and strengthen the local community," said Jesse Gaytan, a CAD manager at Brinderson & Associates who is also an instructor at Glendale Community College. "Providing the next generation of engineers with access to best-in-class technologies like Inventor Professional helps us ensure that we'll have the highly trained personnel we need to meet the future needs of our ever growing client base."

Brinderson learned of the Autodesk Invest in Education program from KETIV Technologies, a leading Autodesk reseller and the only manufacturing premier solutions provider serving the Southwest United States.

"We have been based in Southern California for more than 20 years, and have made a real investment in developing the engineering community," said Erin Spinney, marketing manager at KETIV. "We were thrilled to use the Autodesk Invest in Education program to connect a leading local enterprise like Brinderson with a local educational institution like Glendale Community College -- it has been a big win for all parties."

Brinderson is an integrated professional service company offering engineering, construction and maintenance to a broad range of energy related industries including petroleum (upstream and downstream), power generation and distribution, manufacturing, alternative fuels and renewable energy. For more information, please visit http://www.brinderson.com.

The Professional Development Center (PDC) at Glendale Community College is recognized statewide as a leading provider of customized training, helping California employers to remain competitive and become more profitable. The PDC reaches out to business and industry to empower California workers and companies through state-funded workforce training at company sites or at the PDC headquarters in Glendale, Calif. For more information, please visit http://www.professionaldevelopmentcenter.com.

About KETIV Technologies, Inc.

KETIV Technologies Inc., makes technology relevant for customers by sharing its expertise to help clients select and use the best solutions for mechanical design and civil engineering projects. As a leading Autodesk reseller and training center, KETIV Technologies combines more than 20 years of industry knowledge with an unparalleled track record of customer satisfaction and loyalty. For more information, visit http://www.ketivtech.com.

About Autodesk

Autodesk, Inc. is the world leader in 2D and 3D design software for the manufacturing, construction, and media and entertainment markets. Since its introduction of AutoCAD software in 1982, Autodesk has developed the broadest portfolio of state-of-the-art digital prototyping solutions to help customers experience their ideas before they are real. Fortune 1000 companies rely on Autodesk for the tools to visualize, simulate and analyze real-world performance early in the design process to save time and money, enhance quality and foster innovation. For additional information about Autodesk, visit http://www.autodesk.com/.

Autodesk, AutoCAD, Autodesk Inventor and Inventor are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

Contact: Rosemary Mori 415.547.2474 Alyson Howard Moses 312.297.7430 Email: rosemary.mori@autodesk.com alyson.howard@edelman.com

(LOGO: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20050415/SFF034LOGO)

SOURCE Autodesk, Inc.

Rosemary Mori, +1-415-547-2474, rosemary.mori@autodesk.com, or Alyson Howard Moses, +1-312-297-7430, alyson.howard@edelman.com, both for Autodesk, Inc.

http://www.autodesk.com